

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18356/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 23/12/2003 in LPA No. 511/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAJESH KUMAR HEMBROM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. & prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that no rejoinder is necessary but he be permitted to

place on record two affidavits. Permission granted.

Put up the matter after two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Vijay Dhawan)

PS to Registrar

Court Master